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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH & EDUCATION


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-3844

ANSWERED ON- 04/04/2025


SETTING UP OF NEW KVKS IN KERALA


3844.  SHRI SANDOSH KUMAR P:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:


(a) the number of Krishi Vigyan Kendras (KVKs) in the country as on 31st January 20

25, State-wise;


(b) whether Government is planning to set up new KVKs in Kerala;


(c) if so, the details thereof; and


(d) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


(SHRI BHAGIRATH CHOUDHARY)


(a): The state wise numbers of Krishi Vigyan Kendras (KVKs) are given in Annexure.


(b) to (d): The State of Kerala has 14 Districts and each District has a KVK. Therefore,

at present there is no proposal to set up any new KVK in Kerala.
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Annexure

[Part (a) of Rajya Sabha USQ No. 3844 dated 04/04/2025]


State-wise number of Krishi Vigyan Kendras

S. NO. State/Union Territory No. of KVKs

1. Andaman and Nicobar Islands 3

2. Andhra Pradesh 24

3. Arunachal Pradesh 17

4. Assam 26

5. Bihar 44

6. Chhattisgarh 28

7. Delhi 1

8. Goa 2

9. Gujarat 30

10. Haryana 18

11. Himachal Pradesh 13

12. Jammu and Kashmir 20

13. Jharkhand 24

14. Karnataka 33

15. Kerala 14

16. Lakshadweep 1

17. Ladakh 4

18. Madhya Pradesh 54

19. Maharashtra 50

20. Manipur 9

21. Meghalaya 7

22. Mizoram 8

23. Nagaland 11

24. Odisha 33

25. Pudducherry 3

26. Punjab 22

27. Rajasthan 47

28. Sikkim 4

29. Tamil Nadu 32

30. Telangana 16

31. Tripura 8

32. Uttarakhand 13

33. Uttar Pradesh 89

34. West Bengal 23

                                                                                        Total 731


*******

